

Cr. Revision No. 296 of 2015

3.9.2015

Present: Mr. Prashant Pandey, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. J.S. Rana, Assistant Advocate General for the respondent.

Cr. Revision No. 296 of 2015

Notice. At this stage learned Assistant Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent. Record of learned trial Court as well as learned first appellate Court be also called for. Be listed thereafter.

Cr.MP No. 944 of 2015

Notice. At this stage learned Assistant Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the non-applicant. Learned Assistant Advocate General sought time for filing response. Granted in the ends of justice. Response be filed within four weeks. In the mean while execution of sentence passed by the learned trial Court and affirmed by the learned first appellate Court suspended till further orders on furnishing of personal security bond to the tune of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand) with two sureties in the like amount to the satisfaction of learned trial Court within fortnight undertaking therein to receive the sentence whenever and wherever called upon to do so

in case revision petition fails. Be listed along with
main petition.

Dasti copy.

(P.S. Rana)
Judge.

3rd September, 2015.
(kck)