

Cr. Rev. No.296 of 2015.

30.10.2015 Present : Mr. Prashant Pandey, Advocate for the revisionist
Mr. M. L. Chauhan with Mr. R.S. Thakur, Addl. A.Gs.
for and Mr. Punit Razta, Dy. A.G. for respondent.

Records received. Be listed for preliminary hearing
upon admission after four weeks.

Cr.MP No.944 of 2015

Learned Additional Advocate General submitted that
he does not want to file any response and he has no objection if
interim order dated 3.9.2015 is made absolute till disposal of the
criminal revision petition. In view of the above stated facts interim
order dated 3.9.2015 is made absolute till disposal of the criminal
revision petition. Cr.MP No.944 of 2015 is disposed of.

30th October, 2015
(rana)

(P. S. Rana),
Judge.