

11.12.2015 Present : Mr. Prashant Pandey, Advocate for revisionist.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Addl. A.G. with Mr. J. S. Rana, Asstt. A.G. for non-revisionist.

Heard. Record perused. After perusal of the record carefully Court is satisfied that prima facie there are sufficient grounds for admission of Criminal Revision Petition as there is material dispute inter se parties qua facts and laws. Hence Criminal Revision Petition is **admitted** for final hearing upon merits. Be listed for final hearing in due course of time.

11th December, 2015
(rana)

(P. S. Rana),
Judge.