

Cr.R. No. 296 of 2015

11.04.2017

Present: Mr. Prashant Pandey, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

At the pleasure of the Hon'ble Chief Justice, list before appropriate Bench.

11th April, 2017
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**