

Desh Raj vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No. 296 of 2015

08.12.2025 Present:

Mr. Nalneesh, proxy counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondent-State.

List before the appropriate Bench on 09.12.2025.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

08th December 2025
tarun