

Desh Raj vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No. 296 of 2015

23.04.2026 Present: Mr. Prashant Pandey, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent/State.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd April, 2026
(Nikita)